PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karel J.R. Vanheusden	07/08/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of New Mexico	
Street Address:	Patent Adminstration Office	
Internal Address:	Hokona Hall, Zuni Wing Rm. 357	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5830575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (505)272-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 505 272 7886
Email: akkemp@unm.edu

Correspondent Name: Science & Technology Corporation @ UNM

Address Line 1: 801 University Blvd. SE

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea Kemp

Total Attachments: 2

source=UNM-470 Inventor to UNM Assignment#page1.tif source=UNM-470 Inventor to UNM Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016418 FRAME: 0577 OP \$40.00 58

SINGLE ASSIGNMENT

Whereas (name, address) Karel J. R. Vanheusden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" or "inventor") is an employee of the University of New Mexico (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") and one of several inventors (the other inventors are employed by Sandia National Labs) who have made a certain invention entitled "Memory Device Using Movement of Protons" and further identified as UNM Docket No. UNM-470 for which a patent application(s) was filed on September 16, 1996 and issued Serial No. 08/714,547 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

Whereas under its stated policy Assignee is legally entitled to and is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and to any patents that may be issued thereon in the United States or in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in view of the above premises and good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and all Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof. The parties agree that all royalties received by Assignee resulting from commercialization of said patent application(s), patents issuing therefrom, in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, shall be divided forty percent (40%) to the inventor, forty percent (40%) to the Science & Technology Corporation @ UNM, and twenty (20%) percent to Assignee to be disbursed in accordance with Assignee's policies.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials to issue said Patents in part, when granted, to Assignee for the use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers, to cause Assignor's interest in any and all of said Patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to aid Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale.

I hereby acknowledge by my signature hereto I have read the foregoing and understand its contents and my rights and obligations thereunder and that I have had the opportunity to consult legal counsel prior to my signature:

7/8/1997 Assignor

PATENT

REEL: 016418 FRAME: 0578

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	SS.	
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) SS.		
The foregoing instrument was	_, 1997 by	fore me, this	den
		Mall	

My Commission Expires:

Seal:

OFFICIAL SEAL
Kelly McKillop
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW MEDICO
Mv Commission Expires 5/9/2001

copyasmt.doc

PATENT REEL: 016418 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 08/19/2005